
Last Name Name Rank Department College Ext Email Term Charge Membership

Zeferino Fatima Student Associated Students Inc ASI 55241 fatima.zeferino01@student.csulb.edu 2022 1/3 student members, appointed by the 
President, Associated Students, Inc. 

Ramirez Millaray Student Associated Students Inc ASI 55241 millaray.ramirez@student.csulb.edu 2022 2/3 student members, appointed by the 
President, Associated Students, Inc. 

Lopez Selena Student Associated Students Inc ASI 55241 selena.lopez01@student.csulb.edu 2022 3/3 student members, appointed by the 
President, Associated Students, Inc. 

Gregor-   CHAIR Theresa Professor American indian studies CLA 51306 theresa.gregor@csulb.edu 2022
1/3 tenured or tenure-track 
faculty members 

Winder-               
VICE CHAIR

Brooke Assistant Professor Dance COTA 52024 brooke.winder@csulb.edu 2023
2/3 tenured or tenure-track 
faculty members 

Miller Shae Assistant Professor Sociology CLA 52092 shae.miller@csulb.edu 2024
3/3 tenured or tenure-track 
faculty members

Alderson-
SECRETARY

Maryanne Lecturer CCJEM CHHS ~ maryanne.alderson@csulb.edu 2022 1/2 Lecturers

Hunter Tasha Lecturer Film & Electronic Arts COTA ~ tasha.hunter@csulb.edu 2022 2/2 Lecturers

AA 2022
1 administrator holding the minimum rank 
of Associate Vice President, appointed by 
the President (one year term)

Hall Christina Staff COTA COTA 57835 christina.hall@csulb.edu 2023 1/3 full-time staff members

Lorenzi Varenka Staff
IIRMES

CNSM 52469 varenka.lorenzi@csulb.edu 2024 2/3 full-time staff members

Jacobs Susan Staff Strategic Communications URD 51665 susan.jacobs@csulb.edu 2024 3/3 full-time staff members 

Miller Shae Assistant Professor Sociology CLA 52092 shae.miller@csulb.edu Ex-officio CLBTIQ+CC Liason

Lopez Dennis Associate Professor English CLA ~ dennis.lopez@csulb.edu
2022/ Ex-

Officio
1 CFA representative (one year 
term)*

Hamada Larisa Director Equity & Diversity E&D 58256 larisa.hamada@csulb.edu Ex-Officio Director, Equity and Diversity*

Freesemann Keith Ombud University Ombuds UO 52577 keith.freesemann@csulb.edu Ex-Officio University Ombuds*

Lewis Pamela
Senior Director, 
Multicultural Affairs & 
Inclusion

Office of Multicultural 
Affairs

DSA 58576 pamela.lewis@csulb.edu Ex-Officio
Director, Office of Multicultural 
Affairs *

Hultgren Neil Chair Academic Senate AS 52423 neil.hultgren@csulb.edu 2022
Academic Senate Chair or 
Desingee

3 yr staggered terms. 1 year terms for: Students, lecturers, CFA Rep, AVP.

*Non-Voting

Linda Martinez- CHHS

CAMPUS CLIMATE COMMITTEE (CCC) ROSTER 2021-2022

2nd Wednesday of every Month, 2:00-3:30 p.m., AS-125

Updated: 2-07-22
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